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Dynamic seat pneumatic pump / multicon-
tour seat pneumatic pump makes noises

Topic number LI91.25-P-059382

Version 1

Design group 91.25 Multicontour seat (MCS)

Date 07-11-2014

Validity Model series W/V 221 with SA codes 406, 409 and 432

Reason for change Damage code added, title and remedy revised

Reason for block

Complaint:
Dynamic seat (DS) pneumatic pump / multicontour seat pneumatic pump makes noises.

Cause:
Tolerance deviation of pneumatic pump

New noise-optimized pneumatic pumps are available.

Remedy:
Replace pneumatic pump for dynamic seat control.

Symptoms
Body / Seat / Seat noises / Metallic noise
Body / Seat / Seat noises / Whirring
Body / Seat / Multicontour seat / Noise
Body / Seat / Dynamic multicontour seat / Noise

Parts
Part number ES1 ES2 Designation Quantity Note EPC Other

ma-
ke
part

A 000 800 56 48 1 X

Work units
Op. no. Operation text Time Damage

code
Note

80547 36 Active multicontour seat pneumatic
pump - noises
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WIS-References
Document number Title Note Allocation
ar91.25-p-1580sx Remove/install pneumatic

pump for dynamic seat con-
trol

Remedy

Validity
Vehicle Engine Transmission
221.022 * *
221.028 * *
221.054 * *
221.056 * *
221.070 * *
221.071 * *
221.077 * *
221.080 * *
221.084 * *
221.086 * *
221.122 * *
221.128 * *
221.154 * *
221.156 * *
221.170 * *
221.171 * *
221.176 * *
221.177 * *
221.179 * *
221.180 * *
221.184 * *
221.186 * *

Full model designation breakdown
Vehicle Engine Transmission
221.022 642.930 722.902
221.028 629.911 722.903
221.054 272.946 722.999
221.056 272.965 722.906
221.070 273.922 722.904
221.071 273.961 722.904
221.077 156.984 722.907
221.077 156.984 722.930
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221.080 642.932 722.962
221.084 273.924 722.961
221.086 273.968 722.961
221.122 642.930 722.902
221.128 629.911 722.903
221.154 272.946 722.999
221.156 272.965 722.906
221.170 273.922 722.904
221.171 273.961 722.904
221.176 275.953 722.649
221.177 156.984 722.907
221.177 156.984 722.930
221.179 275.982 722.649
221.180 642.932 722.962
221.184 273.924 722.961
221.186 273.968 722.961


